## 505272705 01/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5319477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES L. FERGASON	01/08/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FERGASON PATENT PROPERTIES LLC	
Street Address:	5 ALVERNO COURT	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94061	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15882660

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046457700

Email: mmccaskill@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MONTRELL MCCASKILL

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10789-003US4 RGR/MDM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONTRELL MCCASKILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Montrell McCaskill/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10789\_003\_Assignment#page1.tif source=10789\_003\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505272705 REEL: 047957 FRAME: 0933

# ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned

JAMES L. FERGASON
5 Alverno Court
Redwood City, California 94061

hereby sell and assign to

FERGASON PATENT PROPERTIES LLC
a California limited liability corporation,
5 Alverno Court
Redwood City, California 94061

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications (including provisional patent applications) and the inventions set forth in such patents and patent applications, all of which are identified in attached Exhibit 1.

This assignment also includes all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications and patents based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications or patents, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is notencumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and LettersPatent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photograph, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and

models, samples or other physical exhib practice of said inventions, and to testify	its which may be useful for in any proceedings relating	establishing the facts of to said inventions, pat	of conception, disclosure and reduction to ent applications and Letters Patent.
Attested by:	Signed:		Dated:
	Jonne J.	Ferguson	~ 1-8-2001
	James L. Fergason		
STATE OF California	)		
COUNTY OF LOW LLAND	) SS: )		
of the foregoing instrument as his		ames L. Fergason,	, who acknowledged the execution
DATE CVGVOPTIVOSVR\G117\Assignmenti_geni_notary	NOTARY PUBLIC	<i>1</i> //	SUSAN E. BURNETT COMM. # 1176910  OF THE HOTAL PART OF COMM. OF THE PART OF TH
			PATENT COMM. EXP. MAY 6, 2002

REEL: 047957 FRAME: 0934

WAXSERIALNO MENT	FREE STATES
09/676,915	10/ 2/2000
60/453,147	3/10/2003

**RECORDED: 01/10/2019** 

. ¥.

APPENDIX A

PATENT REEL: 047957 FRAME: 0935